
ANNEXI]RE.14

CANARi\ BANK

COVIJTTIN(; LEI'TER TO SALI] NOTICE

Rcf: Bardoli/E-AUCTION / HL / 24-25 Datet 17 .02.2025

Tct

NAME: DEEPAK VEDU GITE (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: YASHWANT VEDU GITI 20 MAYUR SCTY SAPNA PAN CENTRE NILGIRI
LIMBAYATI SURAT CITY SURAT 394210

GITE CHHOTIBEN VEDU (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: YASHWANT VEDU GITE 20 MAYUR SCTY SAPNA PAN CENTRE NILGIRI
LIMBAYATI SURAT CITV SURAT 394?70

Dear Sir,
Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lrlterost Act, 2002 read with Rule 8[6) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behalf of ca,,r",'.;#;;;;;",;.t, n*" ,aken possession of the assets
described in Schedule ofSale Notice annexerl hereto in terms ofSection 13[4] ofthe subject Act
in connection with outstanding ducs payable by you to our Bardoli Branch ofCanara
Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fllly described in the Schedule of Sale
Notice.

Hencc, in terms of the provisions of thc srrbjcct Act and RLrlcs nradc thcrc Lrndcr, I am herewith
scnding the Sale Notice containing tcrn]s and couditions of the salc.

This is without preiudice to any othcr rights available to the Bank u nder thc subjcct Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours faith

4[ pgp6$1qp,q&NK

Auth sed Officer

FFlCfq

. SALE NOTICE

NA (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS- NA

Efr



dr6s 6'o, ia I I
I

ian I( A.

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmnrovable Propertles under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcernent of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Intcrcst (En[brcement) Rulcs, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in genelal and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor [sJ that the below described imnrovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured
Creditor, the possession of which has been tal<en by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank,
Bardoli Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
11.03.2025, for recovery of Rs.11,53,309.59 (Rupees Eleven lakh fiftythree thousand three
hundred nine and fifty nine paisa Only) as on3l/OA/2O23 + further Interest and charges
to Canara Bank Bardoli Branch, from DEEPAK VEDU GITE (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) &
GrTE CHHOTTBEN VEDU (CO BORRoWER) & NA (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs.825000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.82500/-
The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private
Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the
EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or
before 10.03.2025.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any

Revenue Survey No 100 & 101 Block no 85 Plot no 311 admeasuring area 53.36 sq yards
i,e 44,62 sq mtrs (As per K J P Block No 85/311 admeasuring 62.29 sq mtrs) along with
proportionate undivided share in the land of the said society known as "Sai Aangan
Residency" jolwa Dist Surat
East-Adj Plotno 322 West- Adi Society Internal Road
North- ROAD South-COP

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank Bardoli
Branch, Ph. No. 8238091947 during office hours on any working day

?i +-nI oR CANARABANK i

Detet 17.02.2025
Place: SURAT

ed Officer

Elftrf-d

Autho

,ttt^



1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Bardoli Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(sJ/ Guarantor[sJ:

NAME: DEEPAK vEDU GITE [BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

AddTess 1: YASHWANT VEDU GITE 20 MAYUR SCTY SAPNA PAN CENTRE NILGIRI
LIMBAYATI SURAT CITY SURAT 394270

GITE CHHOTIBEN VEDU (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: YASHWANT VEDU GITE 20 MAYUR SCTY SAPNA PAN CENTRE NILGIRI
LIMEAYATI SURAT CITY SURAT 394210

NA (GUARANTOR)

Address 1: NA

3. Total liabilities: Rs.11,53,309.59 (Rupees Eleven lakh fifty three tlrousand three
hundred nine and fifty nine paisa only) as oi 31/08/2023 + further Interest and charges

4. (a) Mode of Auction: E-rtrt tiott

[b) Details ofAuctiou service provider:

Conrpany Name M/s PSB Alliarrce Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Number 8291.220220, 9a922t9a+A, 816020505 1

E- Mail support.baanknet(opshalliance.com

E-Aucti()n Website https://ba a n knt: t,com/

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 11.03.202 5 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pnr)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 825000/-

6. Other terms and conditions:
al Auction/bidding shall bc only rhrorrgh "Onlino Elecrronic lliriding" through the website
https:/ /baa n I(net.conr l. Biddcrs are:rclvisccl to go through tho wehsitc for dctailcd terms
before taking part ilr the e-ar]ction sa le procecrlirrlls.
b) The property can be inspccted, with Prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on
06.03.2OZS (10:00 am to 5:00 pr ).
cJ The proper-ty will bc solci for tlre pricc u,hiclr is rllore than tlrc Reserve Pricc and the
participating bidders nray inrprove their ofler lirrtlter during auction process.

&-{rr &6 Banl

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED T7.OZ,2OZ5



drdfl &q, Canara Banl A.(
I

d) EMD amount of 1070 ofthe Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet ofM/s PSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directty or by generating the Challan therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said

challan on or before 10.03.2025.
e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details

with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s PSB Alliance

IBAANKNETJ.
f) After payrnentofthe EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy ofthe following
documents/details on or before 10.03,2025 between 10:00 arn to 4:00 pm,, to Canara Bank,
Bardoli Branch by hand or by email.

Il.

Denrand Draft/Pay order towards LMD aurount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,
acknowledgernen t receipt thereoflvith U'IR No.

Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proofancl Address ploof. However, successful bidder would
havc to produce these docunrcnts in original to thc Bank at the time of making payment
of ba larrce amou nl of 25o/o ol bid anrount.
Bidtlcls Narnc. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.
Biddcr's A/c details for on lirrc refund ol EM D.

III,
IV,

g) The intendjng bidders should register their names at portal https:/ /baanknet.com/ and get
their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-
auction frorn the service provider M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET).
h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry
any interest.
i) Auction would commence at Rcserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- [The anrount can be decided by the Authorized Officer
depending upon the value of the property with a minintum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental
valuel. The bidder who submits thc. highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor ofthe successful
bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25%o of the sale price finclusive of EMD already paidJ,
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit nrade by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any
notice and property shall fbrthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsJ and above, the successful bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate 7o/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS
certificate to the Bank.
lJ All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/CST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in parricipating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
oJ For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank Bardoli Branch [Ph. No.
a23AO9l9+7, E-mail id: cb3430@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s PSB Alliance
(BAANKNET).



&-f,dr *m Canara B
| f, t"* lyna."ta I

ank+\
SPECIAL INSTRUCTTON/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Banl< nor the Servicc Provider will [re responsible Ibr any lapses/failure Internet
failurc, Power failurc, ctc.J on thc pirrt o[the biddcr or vendor in sLrch cascs. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, [ritltlcrs arl: rctltrestetl to nra]<e all the necesstry
arrangements/a lternatives such as back -up, po\^,er supply and r,rrhatevcr else lequired so that
they are able to circurlvent such situation and are able to l)articipate in the auction successfirlly.

Date: 17.02.2O25
Place: Surat

#flr CANARA BANK

Autho O ffi cer
BANK

,u^iryo.'


